

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).
5010-5032/2012

GR.MOHALI PUNJAB AREA DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 18/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted six weeks' time, by way of last chance, to comply with the office report dated 16th February, 2016, failing which, the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA

(RASHI GUPTA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

Date: 2016.03.19

13:31:20 IST

Reason:

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER